

SR1214 LRB099 15129 GRL 39350 r

1 SENATE RESOLUTION WHEREAS, The members of the Illinois Senate are saddened to 2 3 learn of the death of Patrick W. Foley of Buffalo Grove; and WHEREAS, Patrick Foley served his country as a member of 4 5 the United States Army National Guard; and 6 WHEREAS, Patrick Foley served as an Officer with the 7 Northfield Police Department for 25 years until his retirement; 8 and 9 WHEREAS, Patrick Foley was the loving father of Megan and Kathryn Foley; the proud grandfather of Kellen and Kaiden 10 11 Kinzie; the beloved son of Caryl Foley Fitzgerald and the late 12 David Foley; the loving brother of Peter (Sandy) and Pam Foley; 13 and the stepbrother of 8; therefore, be it 14 RESOLVED, BY THE SENATE OF THE NINETY-NINTH GENERAL 15 ASSEMBLY OF THE STATE OF ILLINOIS, that we, along with his 16 family and friends, mourn the passing of Patrick W. Foley; and be it further 17 18 RESOLVED, That a suitable copy of this resolution be 19 presented to the family of Patrick Foley as an expression of

20

our sympathy.